## 900301698 09/19/2014

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317514

: DELAWARE

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			-	
Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	

09/18/2014

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Singer Energy Group LLC

Name:	Rosenthal & Rosenthal, Inc.				
Street Address:	1370 Broadway				
City: .	New York				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10018				
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES				

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2989702	YOU'VE GOT A FRIEND IN ROBISON	
Registration Number:	2994943	YOU'VE GOT A FRIEND IN ROBISON	
Registration Number:	3031700	ROBISON "THE HOUSE THAT SERVICE BUILT"	
Registration Number:	3031697	"THE HOUSE THAT SERVICE BUILT"	
Registration Number:	3552948	MAKING THE WORLD GREEN ONE HOME AT A TIM	
Registration Number:	3552946	GREEN BEGINS AT HOME	
Serial Number:	85192268	GREEN IS THE NEW KOSHER	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

cdorman@phillipslytle.com

Correspondent Name:

Christopher G. Dorman

Address Line 1:

620 8th Avenue

Address Line 2:

23rd Floor

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher G. Dorman	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher G. Dorman/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2014	
Total Attachments: 2	·	

....

OP \$190.00 29

TRADEMARK REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0225

source=SEG Notice of Security Interest#page1.tif
source=SEG Notice of Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0226

## NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Notice is hereby given that SINGER ENERGY GROUP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 500 Executive Blvd., Elmsford, New York 10523 ("Debtor") has granted a security interest to Rosenthal & Rosenthal, Inc., as Lender, Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent ("Agent") having an office at 1370 Broadway, New York, New York 10018 in and to all of Debtor's trademarks, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A and the applications and registrations associated therewith, pursuant to an amended and restated credit agreement between Debtor and Agent (as defined therein) dated September 2, 2014 and as the same may be amended or supplemented from time to time.

Dated: as of September <u>\$\mathcal{B}\$</u>, 2014

SINGER ENERGY GROUP LLC

Doc #05-452899.1 - SEG Notice of Security Interest

# Exhibit A

Trademark YOU'VE GOT A FRIEND IN	Registration/Serial Number	Issued	Application Number/Date
ROBISON YOU'VE GOT A FRIEND IN	2989702	August 30, 2005	
ROBISON ROBISON "THE HOUSE THAT	2994943	September 13, 2005	
SERVICE BUILT" "THE HOUSE THAT SERVICE	3031700	December 20, 2005	
BUILT" MAKING THE WORLD GREEN	3031697	December 20, 2005	
ONE HOME AT A TIME GREEN BEGINS AT HOME	3552948 3552946	December 30, 2008 December 30, 2008	
GREEN IS THE NEW KOSHER	85192268	•	December 7, 2010

Doc #05-452899.1 - SEG Notice of Security Interest

TRADEMARK REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0228

**RECORDED: 09/19/2014**